EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Spec No.: JELF243B_9126G-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
LQM18PH□□□□FR□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQM18PH_FR series based on AEC-Q200.

(%)
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on temperature rise*2
Typ. Max.
Ambient
temperature
85°C*3
Ambient
temperature
125°C*3
Ambient
temperature
150°C*3
 LQM18PHR22MFRL 0.22 ±20 0.11 0.138 100 1500 1250 850 10 4
 LQM18PH1R0MFRL 1.0 ±20 0.20 0.250 100 360 950 630 10 4
 LQM18PH1R5MFRL 1.5 ±20 0.23 0.288 100 240 800 570 10 4
 LQM18PH2R2MFRL 2.2 ±20 0.30 0.375 70 150 750 500 10 4
 LQM18PH3R3MFRL 3.3 ±20 0.35 0.438 60 80 700 470 10 4
 LQM18PH4R7MFRL 4.7 ±20 0.44 0.550 40 70 620 420 10 4
*1 When rated current is applied to the products, inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range.
*2 When rated current is applied to the products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40°C max.
*3 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature.
Spec No.: JELF243B_9126G-01 P2/11